

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19283/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2007 in CMWP No.
50290/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHARDA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, LOAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LD.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. G.V.Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time granted to do the needful
failing which the SLP stands dismissed against
respondent No. 3, without further reference to the
Court.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER