

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19283/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/02/2007 in CMWP  
No.50290/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHARDA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR, LOAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sushant K. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

RR.1-3

Mr. Puneet K. Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Puduserry, Adv.  
  
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Ameet Siing, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The vehicle in question is in the custody of the respondent even now.. It is not disposed of so far. However, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submitted that if an amount of rupees seven lakhs be paid, the vehicle could be released. We make

-2-

it clear if the above-said amount is paid within a period of three month from today, the vehicle would be released. If the amount is not paid, the liberty is granted to the respondent to dispose off the vehicle.

The special leave petition is disposed of.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER